ATTACHMENT A - SUMMARY OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

Biggs Cardosa Associates, Inc.

PSA " May 19,2000/ Amount; $245,589 / $245,589

July 22, 2009 Term: February 9, 2009 to
December 31, 2010
1 N/A/ No Increase / No Extension $245,589
September 24, 2010 Budget savings in the amount of $3,739

shifted to cover cost of additional
engineering services to include
hazardous material field investigation.

2 N/A/ Increase Amount by $5,750 / $251,339
December 7, 2010 Extend Term to June 30, 2012

3 December 6, 2011/ Increase Amount by $41,345 / $292,684

January 26, 2012 Extend Term to September 30, 2013

4 N/A / No Increase / $292,684
September 30, 2013 Extend Term to September 30, 2016

5 December 10, 2013 / Increase Amount by $38,229 / $330,913
December 20, 2013 No Extension

6 Pending Increase Amount by $74,300 / $405,213

Extend Term to February 28, 2017

Page 1 of 1




